
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  ELECTIONS

jkT; fuokZpu vk;ksx fgekpy izns'k
STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH

vkeZlMsy]f'keyk-171002 Armsdale,Shimla-171002 Tel. 0177-2620152,2620159,2620154, Fax. 2620152
Email:secysec-hp@nic.in

No. SEC-13-96/2017-III-584-599 dated   the        12  th  April, 2017 

Corrigendum 

In continuation to the Commission,s  Notification No
SEC-13-96/2017-III-568-79  dated   the  11th  April, 2017 the period mentioned against 
exercise at  Sr. No.2 may be substituted as under:-
2 Period for filing claims and objections before the 

Revising Authority 
12-04-2017 to 21-04-2017

Secretary
State Election Commission
Himachal Pradesh


